FLOODED
LCT-HP Lead-Calcium Battery
FOR TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATIONS
Capacities from 1680-1805 Ampere-hours
C&D Technologies flooded batteries are engineered to provide superior
performance and reliability over the life of the product. These batteries
are designed using proprietary techniques and quality components and
materials for reduced maintenance and extended battery life.
12-331-LCT-HP
COST SAVINGS
LCT-1805HP offers 1805 Ampere-hours in a traditional LCT-1680 jar size
Transparent container allows visual inspection of plates
Soft rubber post seal minimizes stress on post reducing
maintenance requirements
Computer controlled heli-arc welded post seal results in consistent and
reliable seal for less maintenance and longer product life
SPECIFICATIONS
PLATES HEIGHT WIDTH THICKNESS
POSITIVE 15 in. (381 mm) 12 in. (305 mm) 0.312 in. (7.9 mm)
NEGATIVE 15 in. (381 mm) 12 in. (305 mm) 0.210 in (5.3 mm)
FLOAT VOLTAGE 2.20–2.23 volts per cell
ELECTROLYTE @ 77°F (25°C) Sulfuric acid, 1.215 specific gravity nominal
SEDIMENT SPACE 0.63 in. (16 mm)
CONTAINER PVC (UL94 V-0, LOI>32) - Standard
COVER PVC (UL94 V-0, LOI>32) - Standard
TERMINALS �Four, 1-in (25 mm) square posts per cell
WITHDRAWAL TUBE (OPTIONAL) One per cell
SAFE OPERATION
Flame-retardant covers and jars enhance battery plant safety with
self-extinguishing properties LOI >32%, UL 94V-0
Low-evaporation, flame-arrester vent to extend watering intervals and
prevent external sparks from reacting with the hydrogen inside the cell
NEBS approved battery systems (cells and racks) that meet
telecom companies’ specifications
Narrow 17” (43.18 cm) depth racks available – NEBS qualified
EV
ERY BATTERY
C
A PA C IT Y T E S TED
FEATURES & BENEFITS
•	 Electrical testing to 95 percent capacity on every
cell prior to shipping assures performance of every
battery upon delivery
•	 Long life positive plates cast with a proprietary
process and alloy
•	 Waterbath charging results in consistently formed
plates for reliable performance out of the box
(no cycling required in the field)
•	 Suspended positive plate permits free growth
without pressure on jar and cover
World Headquarters
200 Precision Road
Horsham, PA 19044 USA
T: +1 (800) 543-8630 +1 (215) 619-2700
©2026 C&D Technologies Inc. Any data, descriptions or specifications presented herein are subject to revision by
C&D Technologies, Inc. without notice. While such information is believed to be accurate as indicated herein, C&D
Technologies, Inc. makes no warranty and hereby disclaims all warranties, express or implied, with regard to the
accuracy or completeness of such information. Further, because the product(s) featured herein may be used under
conditions beyond its control, C&D Technologies, Inc. hereby disclaims all warranties, either express or implied,
concerning the fitness or suitability of such product(s) for any particular use or in any specific application or arising from
any course of dealing or usage of trade. The user is solely responsible for determining the suitability of the product(s)
featured herein for user’s intended purpose and in user’s specific application.
200 Precision Drive, Suite 150 Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044 USA | www.cdtechno.com
12-331-LCT-HP_Datasheet_1_26_26
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL
OVERALL DIMENSIONS APPROX. WT. LBS (KGS)
ELECTROLYTE PER
CELL
LBS (KGS)
PART
NUMBERL
IN (MM)
W
IN (MM)
H
IN (MM)
NET
FILLED DOM PACKED
LCT-1680HP
10.62 (270) 14.12 (359) 22.10 (561)
310 (141) 330 (150) 8.3 (31.4) CW17777-PVC
LCT-1805HP 325 (147) 345 (157) 8.1 (30.7) CW17778-PVC
* Products ship at 95% of the above published ratings. Additional ratings available on the C&D Technologies Battery Selection Application at:
NOTES: 	1. Electrolyte weights approximately 10 lbs per gallon (1.210 kg per liter).
	 2. Height is to top of the post.
Final
Volts Model
NOMINAL RATES 77°F (25°C) AND 1.215 SPECIFIC GRAVITY
(INCLUDES CONNECTOR VOLTAGE DROP)
AMPERES
1 HR 2 HR 3 HR 4 HR 5 HR 6 HR 8 HR 10 HR 12 HR 24 HR
1.90
LCT-1680HP 366 312 268 233 205 183 150 127 110 62
LCT-1805HP 415 353 300 257 225 199 162 137 119 67
1.88
LCT-1680HP 457 376 313 266 231 204 166 141 122 69
LCT-1805HP 506 409 337 285 247 217 176 148 128 71
1.86
LCT-1680HP 514 403 329 279 243 215 176 149 130 74
LCT-1805HP 566 443 363 307 266 234 190 160 138 76
1.84
LCT-1680HP 570 431 348 293 254 225 184 156 135 76
LCT-1805HP 627 477 385 324 280 246 199 168 145 80
1.81
LCT-1680HP 652 471 373 311 269 237 193 163 141 79
LCT-1805HP 718 519 410 342 294 258 209 176 152 84
1.78
LCT-1680HP 722 507 398 331 285 251 203 171 149 83
LCT-1805HP 795 554 433 359 308 270 218 184 159 88
1.75
LCT-1680HP 762 529 414 344 295 259 210 176 152 84
LCT-1805HP 840 579 452 374 320 280 226 189 163 90